

RECEIVED, 9/30/2013 16:08:43, Thomas D. Hall, Clerk, Supreme Court

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. _____
Lower Case No.: 1D12-2116

**WALTER E. HEADLEY, JR., MIAMI LODGE #20, FRATERNAL ORDER
OF POLICE, INC.**

Petitioner,

vs.

CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA

Respondent.

**PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF JURISDICTION TO
REVIEW A DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL FOR
THE FIRST DISTRICT OF FLORIDA**

Ronald J. Cohen
Ronald J. Cohen, P.A.
Counsel for Petitioner
8100 Oak Lane, Suite 403
Miami Lakes, Florida 33016
Telephone: (305) 823-1212
Facsimile: (305) 823-7778
E-mail: rcohen@roncohenlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....iii

Introduction.....1

Statement of the Case and Facts.....1

Summary of the Argument.....3

Argument.....4

I. AN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN THE FIRST DISTRICT’S DECISION BELOW AND THIS COURT’S DECISION IN CHILES V. UNITED FACULTY OF FLORIDA, 615 So.2d 671,673 (Fla. 1993).....4

II. THE DECISION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONSTRUES ART. I OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.....10

Conclusion10

Certificate of Service11

Certificate of Compliance13

Appendix..... (filed separately)

Opinion, Florida First District Court of Appeal

Walter E. Headley, Jr., Miami Lodge No.20, Fraternal Order of Police, Inc. v. City of Miami, Case No.:1D12-2116 (July19, 2013)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Chiles v. United Faculty of Florida</i> , 615 So.2d 671 (Fla. 1993).....	passim
<i>Haddock v. Carmody</i> , 1 So.3d 1133, (Fla. 1 st DCA 2009).....	4
<i>Hillsborough Cnty. Governmental Employees Ass’n, Inc. v. Hillsborough Cnty. Aviation Auth.</i> , 522 So.2d 358, 362 (Fla. 1988).....	8
<i>J.P. v. State</i> , 788 So.2d 953, (Fla. 2001).....	7
<i>Palm Beach Jr. Coll. Bd. of Trustees v. United Faculty of Palm Beach Jr. Coll.</i> , 475 Do.2d 1221, 1226 (Fla. 1985).....	10
<i>Pan-Am Tobacco Corp. v. Department of Corrections</i> , 471 So.2d 4, 5 (Fla. 1984).....	9
<i>State v. J.P.</i> , 907 So.2d 1101, 1120 (Fla. 2004).....	7
<i>T.M. v. State</i> , 784 So.2d 442 (Fla. 2001).....	7
 <u>Statutes</u>	
Section 447.4095, Fla. Stat. (2010).....	passim
 <u>Constitution</u>	
Article I § 6, Fla. Const.	passim
Article I §10, Fla. Const.	6
